
ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Answer to Question Taken on Notice

Question Number: 6.7

From: Mr Gerry Wood

Portfolio: Primary Industry & Resources

Subject: Expenditure on Legacy Mines

Date: 18/06/2018

To: Hon. Ken Vowles

Agency: Primary Industry & Resourc>3s

Question

Provide a list of legacy mines that the Northern Territory Government has spent money on since the
commencement of the legacy mine fund?

Answer

Since the commencement of the Mining Remediation Fund, to the end of April 2018 moneys have been
spent at the following sites as follows:

Site

Woolwonga (including Fountain Head)

Redbank

Eldorado

Warrego

Peko

Hatches Creek

Arltunga

Kunjarra Quarry

Pup and Dolomite

Goodall

Tennant Creek - small mines safety including

Burnt Shirt, Lone Star, the town area and

Fossicking Area 4

Total:

Expenditure (Rounded)

$45,500

$950,500

$155,500

$16,500

$171,500

$155,000

$45,000

$18,000

$21,000

$233,000

$176,500

$1,988,000

Note: This doesn't include all costs for Aboriginal Areas Protection Authority Certificates associated with
individual sites.


