ESTIMATES COMMITTEEAnswer to Question Taken on Notice

Question Number: 6.7

Date: 18/06/2018

From: Mr Gerry Wood

To: Hon. Ken Vowles

Portfolio: Primary Industry & Resources

Agency: Primary Industry & Resources

Subject: Expenditure on Legacy Mines

Question

Provide a list of legacy mines that the Northern Territory Government has spent money on since the commencement of the legacy mine fund?

Answer

Since the commencement of the Mining Remediation Fund, to the end of April 2018 moneys have been spent at the following sites as follows:

Site	Expenditure (Rounded)
Woolwonga (including Fountain Head)	\$45,500
Redbank	\$950,500
Eldorado	\$155,500
Warrego	\$16,500
Peko	\$171,500
Hatches Creek	\$155,000
Arltunga	\$45,000
Kunjarra Quarry	\$18,000
Pup and Dolomite	\$21,000
Goodall	\$233,000
Tennant Creek – small mines safety including Burnt Shirt, Lone Star, the town area and Fossicking Area 4	\$176,500
Total:	\$1,988,000

Note: This doesn't include all costs for Aboriginal Areas Protection Authority Certificates associated with individual sites.